and determine and neither party shall have any claim against the other save for any antecedent

breaches.

Completion

Completion of the Subscription shall take place on the third business day after the date of

fulfillment of the condition precedent set out above or such other date as may be agreed

between the parties to the Subscription Agreement.

Completion of the S&P Agreement and the Subscription Agreement is not inter-conditional.

The Purchaser will not have any board representation on the Company as a result of completion

of the Subscription.

16

1 s t  P r o o f  •  0 5 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7  •  M a c a u  S u c  •  0 7 1 0 0 1 4 7 3 a n n ( J E )

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table sets out the effect of the Subscription on the shareholding structure of the

Company assuming that there is no change in the issued share capital and the shareholding

structure of the Company from the date of this announcement to immediately before completion

of the Subscription:

As at the date of Immediately after completion

this announcement of the Subscription

Approximate Approximate

Number of percentage of Number of percentage of

Shareholder Shares shareholding Shares shareholding

% %

Silver Rich Macau

Development Limited (Note) 987,841,432 44.9 987,841,432 40.8

The Purchaser – – 220,000,000 9.1

Other public Shareholders 1,211,622,801 55.1 1,211,622,801 50.1

Total 2,199,464,233 100.0 2,419,464,233 100.0

Note: Silver Rich Macau Development Limited is wholly owned by a discretionary trust, the beneficiaries of

which are family members of Mr. Yeung Hoi Sing, Sonny, a Director and the chairman of the Company.

REASONS FOR AND BENEFITS OF THE DISPOSAL AND THE
SUBSCRIPTION

The Directors believe that the Disposal will give the Group the opportunity to introduce the

Purchaser, a leading player in the pachinko industry in Japan, as a strategic investor to World

Fortune for the development of Ponte 16 which will benefit the business growth of Ponte 16

given that (i) the Purchaser can provide its expertise in the management and operation of